

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: WP(C) No. 1068/2026

Muzamil Ahmad Rafiqi

..... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate

Vs

U.T. of J&K and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :-

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

HONBLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
21.04.2026

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within three weeks. Requisite steps for service be taken within one week.

List on **08.07.2026**.

Meanwhile, subject to objections from other side and till next date of hearing before the Bench, order dated 15.12.2025 passed by the Central Administrative Tribunal, Jammu Bench, Jammu in T.A. No. 8467/2021 shall remain stayed.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

JAMMU
21.04.2026
Mihul