

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)

MUZAMIL AHMAD RAFIQI

WP(C) No. 1068/2026
...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Vivek Jamwal, Advocate
Vice Mr. Dhruv Pant, Advocate

Vs

UT OF J&K AND OTHERS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Anuj Datta, Advocate
Vice Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1

ORDER
31.07.2026

This Court, vide order dated 08.07.2026, had kept the matter for awaiting the appearance of respondent nos. 1 and 3. Respondent nos. 2, 4 and 5 were granted one opportunity to file objections.

As per the office report, objections have not been filed.

Today, Mr. Anuj Datta, Advocate, vice Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG, appeared on behalf of respondent no. 1 and sought time to file objections.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted to the respondent nos. 2, 4 and 5 and one opportunity is granted to the respondent No. 1 to file objections, failing which the matter shall be placed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

List on **21.08.2026**.

(Swati Gupta)
Registrar Judicial

JAMMU
31.07.2026
Kushal